Platform 	scales 	.................. 2 wise 33 

Scales 	beams 	.................... . 3 1 Miscellaneous 	.................... 2 
Weights .......................... 	102 	 -- 
Dry measures .................... 	21 	Total .................... 897 

In the above number violations eight hundred and eighty-seven (887) were re-
ported as infractions of the Ordinance; three (3) for the violations of State Coal Law; 
seven (7) for violating the Penal Law. 

The penalties involved in the above violations amount to a total of twenty-five 
thousand and seventy-five dollars ($25,075). 

Classification of Articles Inspected and Tested. 

No. I 	 No. 
Counter balances ................. 5,510 I Linear measures .................. 1,387 
Patent scales ..................... 	704 I Berry boxes ...................... 	39 
Spring scales ....................

[...]

Absent—Mr. Aldcroftt, Mr. Coudert, Mr. Gillespie, Mr. Holland, Mr. Meyer, Mr. 
Newman. Mrs. Post, Mr. C. J. Sullivan, Mr. J. E. Sullivan, Mr. M. J. Sullivan, Mr. 
Thompson-11. 

(One vacancy.) 

Contracts were awarded as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of two hundred and sixty-eight thousand eight hundred 

dollars ($268,800) from the following named funds; said sum to be applied in payment 
of the contracts to bd entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf 
of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the purposes 
mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

Open Order, General Repairs, No. 100 Borough of Brooklyn. 

For furnishing glass to the various schools in the Borough of Brooklyn— 
William Alsofrom and Mendel Greenberg .......................... 	2,100 00 

1If TiT I r' 

$268,800 00 

dollars ($266,700) 
—requisition for the sum of two hundred and sixty-six thousand seven hundred 

being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

eighth 	street ............... 	...... 0. J. Stephens & Co. 
Webster avenue and One Hundred and 

Seventy-second 	street .................... Kuhn & Co. 
No. 1920 West Farms road............ Mapes & Co. 
Webster avenue and One Hundred and

[...]

to be in the farm approved by the Corporation Counsel, and with such security for 
the faithful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the Comptroller; the 
rules of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account 
thereof, to be complied with. 

Appropriating the sum of thirty-nine thousand eight hundred and twenty-one 
dollars ($39,821) from the following named funds; said sum to be applied in payment 
of the confracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf 
of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the purposes 
mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

Schwartz Plumbing Supply Company (part) . 	75 00 
Frederick Pearce Company (part).......... 	50 00 

$22500 
12500 

Total, Special School Fund............................ 	$39,438 00 

Grandtotal .............................................. 	$39,821 00 
—requisition for the sum of three hundred and eighty-three dollars ($383) being here-
by made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered into by it, 
for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

of general construction at Public School 77, Borough of Queens, $517 (for 
water service and connections and sewers and connections) ; and 

Whereas, The Superintendent of School Buildings reports that this estimate is 
reasonable and that the work is necessary; therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred and seventeen dollars ($517) be and the 
same is hereby appropriated from corporate stock bond issue authorized by the 

Board of Estimate aril :apportionment April 24, 1918, School Building Fund, Con' 
struction and Inrpruvemcnt, Queens, Subtitle No. 3, C-Dl':-32; said sum to he applied